
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1244
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2013
AIRPORT IN MORADABAD UP
Barq Shri Shafiqur Rahman

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether an airport is being constructed in Moradabad, Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time frame for completion of the same;

(c) whether the local farmers are facing difficulties due to the construction of the airport and they have not been paid the amount of compensation for their land till date;

(d) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the time by which the Government proposes to pay compensation to the local farmers?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL )

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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